Any such amendments or modifications shall be final and applicable to all 

bidders, and no claim or representation in this regard shall be entertained.] 

1.9 REMUNERATION: 

The Architectural/ Consultancy firms participating in the competition will be 

paid a remuneration of Rs.1,25,000.00 (Rupees One lakh Twenty- Five 

Thousand only) to cover the expenses related to the preparation and 

submission of design and proposals.  Goods and Service tax would be paid over 

and above the present remuneration. 

Note:  

Remuneration shall be paid only to those the Architectural/ Consultancy